News Flash Home
The original item was published from 9/30/2023 10:12:00 AM to 9/30/2023 10:37:53 AM.

News Flash

Town News

Posted on: June 24, 2023

[ARCHIVED] View the 2022 Annual Drinking Water Quality Report

Photo of drinking fountain

The 2022 Annual Drinking Water Quality Report is available to view here. 

This report is designed to inform you about the quality water and services we deliver to you every day.  Our constant goal is to provide you with a safe and dependable supply of drinking water.  We want you to understand the efforts we make to continually improve the water treatment process and protect our water resources.  We are committed to ensuring the quality of your water.  Our water source is the Floridan Aquifer.

If you have any questions about this report or concerning your water utility, please contact the Public Works Director, Michael Parker at 407-656-1117 ext. 2304. We encourage our valued customers to be informed about their water utility. 

Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in Town News